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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A. 05/07/2015 Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CYALUME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address: 96 WINDSOR STREET

City: SPRINGFIELD

State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS

Postal Code: 01089

Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 77060195 ALL NIGHT LIGHT
Serial Number: 77103997 BIOSTICK LIGHT
Serial Number: 77104034 IDIRT 0
Serial Number: 77366459 EVACLIGHT o
Registration Number: |3524589 FLAMELESS CANDLE §
Registration Number: | 3421009 FLAMELESS LUMINARIES ~
Registration Number: |3379659 INSTANT LIGHT 8_
Registration Number: | 3467342 INSTANT SAFETY LIGHTS §
Registration Number: |3416339 LITEALERT :
Registration Number: |3337880 CHEM-LIGHT O
Registration Number: |1141455 CYALUME
Registration Number: |3287372 CYALUME LIGHT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number: | 1526721
Registration Number: | 3284309
Registration Number: |3373619 DON'T BE CAUGHT IN THE DARK
Registration Number: |1784817 IMPACT
Registration Number: | 1516533 LIGHTSHAPE
Registration Number: | 1212871 PML
Registration Number: |2627050
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2971936 SAFETY SPOT
Registration Number: | 1826885 SNAPLIGHT
Registration Number: | 1991902 S.E.E.
Registration Number: | 3305293 SOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

cohenm@gtlaw.com

MICHAEL COHEN

one international place

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

139316.032400

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael Cohen

SIGNATURE:

/Michael Cohen/

DATE SIGNED:

05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TD Bank Trademark Release#page1 .tif
source=TD Bank Trademark Release#page?.tif
source=TD Bank Trademark Release#page3.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is given this “7 day of May, 2015 by
TD Bank, N.A. (the “Secured Party”) to Cyalume Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation
(the “Grantor™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual' Property Security Agreement (the
“Security Agreement”) dated December 19, 2008 and filed on February 3, 2009 in Reel 3929,
Frame 0001, and filed again with a correction on February 10, 2009 in Reel 3937, Frame 0434,
the Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Grantor’s entire right, title and
interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein
collectively referred to as the “Trademark Collateral”), whether now owned or existing or
hereafter created, acquired or arising:

(i) each Trademark listed on Schedule I annexed hereto, together with any reissues,
renewals, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected
with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and

(ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claims
by the Grantor against any third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of
any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain letter dated ﬁ\{iq (3 , 2015 by the Secured
Party to the Grantor, (a) the obligations secured by said security Interest have been paid in full or
otherwise satisfied, (b) the Grantor’s obligations under the Security Agreement have terminated,
and (c) all liens and security interest securing the Grantor’s obligations were fully released
without further action.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon
the terms set forth in this release, the Secured Party hereby declares that the security interest
granted by the Grantor to the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral is hereby
DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and
transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party’s
right, title and interest in and to such Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth
above.

This release shall be binding upon Secured Party’s legal representatives, assigns and
successors.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

FTL 110111224v1
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed
by its authorized officer on the date first written above.

TD Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice Pt (Peed

Trademark Release (Cyalume Technologies, Inc.)
FTL 110111224v1
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Us.

Trademark

All Night Light

Biostick Light

Idirt

Evaclight

(Chemiluminescent

lights)

Trademark

Flameless Candle

Flameless

Luminaries

Instant Light

Instant Safety Lights
- LightAlert

Chem-Light

Cyalume

Cyalume Light

Technology and

design

Design

Design (Cyalume)

Don't Be Caught In

The Dark

Impact

LightShape

PML

PML (design)

Safety Spot

SnapLight

S.E.E.

SOS

NY755343.1
209059-10002

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications

Appl. No.

77060195
77103997
77104034
77366459

Reg. No.
3,524,589
3,421,009

3,379,659
3,467,342
3,416,339
3,337,880
1,141,455
3,287,372

1,526,721
3,284,309
3,373,619

1,784,817
1,516,533
1,212,871
2,627,050
2,971,936
1,826,885
1,991,902
3,305,293

RECORDED: 05/19/2015

Class
11
11
11

Owner

Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.

Owner

Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.

Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.

Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.

Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.

Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.

Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
Cyalume Technologies, Inc.
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Filing Date
12/8/2006

2/9/2007
2/9/2007
1/8/08

Renewal Due
10/28/2018
4/29/2018

2/52018
7/15/2018
4/22/2018
11/20/2017
11/18/2010

9/4/2017

2/28/2009
8/28/2017
1/22/2018

7/27/2013
12/13/2008
10/19/2012
10/1/2012
7/19/2015
3/15/2014
8/6/2016
10/9/2017




