CH \$590.00 7706019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.		05/07/2015	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYALUME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	96 WINDSOR STREET
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77060195	ALL NIGHT LIGHT	
Serial Number:	77103997	BIOSTICK LIGHT	
Serial Number:	77104034	IDIRT	
Serial Number:	77366459	EVACLIGHT	
Registration Number:	3524589	FLAMELESS CANDLE	
Registration Number:	3421009	FLAMELESS LUMINARIES	
Registration Number:	3379659	INSTANT LIGHT	
Registration Number:	3467342	INSTANT SAFETY LIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3416339	LITEALERT	
Registration Number:	3337880	CHEM-LIGHT	
Registration Number:	1141455	CYALUME	
Registration Number:	3287372	CYALUME LIGHT TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1526721		
Registration Number:	3284309		
Registration Number:	3373619	DON'T BE CAUGHT IN THE DARK	
Registration Number:	1784817	IMPACT	
Registration Number:	1516533	LIGHTSHAPE	
Registration Number:	1212871	PML	
Registration Number:	2627050		
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0928

900325139

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2971936	SAFETY SPOT
Registration Number:	1826885	SNAPLIGHT
Registration Number:	1991902	S.E.E.
Registration Number:	3305293	sos

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cohenm@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL COHEN
Address Line 1: one international place

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 139316.032400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Cohen

SIGNATURE: /Michael Cohen/

DATE SIGNED: 05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TD Bank Trademark Release#page1.tif source=TD Bank Trademark Release#page2.tif source=TD Bank Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0929

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is given this <u>1</u> day of May, 2015 by TD Bank, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), to Cyalume Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated December 19, 2008 and filed on February 3, 2009 in Reel 3929, Frame 0001, and filed again with a correction on February 10, 2009 in Reel 3937, Frame 0434, the Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:

- (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, renewals, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claims by the Grantor against any third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain letter dated May 18, 2015 by the Secured Party to the Grantor, (a) the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied, (b) the Grantor's obligations under the Security Agreement have terminated, and (c) all liens and security interest securing the Grantor's obligations were fully released without further action.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Secured Party hereby declares that the security interest granted by the Grantor to the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

This release shall be binding upon Secured Party's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

[Remainder of Page Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

FTL 110111224v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0930

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer on the date first written above.

TD Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Bethany Butthey

Trademark Release (Cyalume Technologies, Inc.)

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications

			•	
<u>U.S.</u>				
<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No.	<u>Class</u>	Owner	Filing Date
All Night Light	77060195	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	12/8/2006
Biostick Light	77103997	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	2/9/2007
Idirt	77104034	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	2/9/2007
Evaclight	77366459	9	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	1/8/08
(Chemiluminescent				
lights)				
<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Class</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Renewal Due</u>
Flameless Candle	3,524,589	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	10/28/2018
Flameless	3,421,009	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	4/29/2018
Luminaries				
Instant Light	3,379,659	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	2/5/2018
Instant Safety Lights	3,467,342	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	7/15/2018
LightAlert	3,416,339	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	4/22/2018
Chem-Light	3,337,880	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	11/20/2017
Cyalume	1,141,455	1	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	11/18/2010
Cyalume Light	3,287,372	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	9/4/2017
Technology and				
design				•
Design	1,526,721	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	2/28/2009
Design (Cyalume)	3,284,309	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	8/28/2017
Don't Be Caught In	3,373,619	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	1/22/2018
The Dark				
Impact	1,784,817	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	7/27/2013
LightShape	1,516,533	28	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	12/13/2008
P.M.L.	1,212,871	1	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	10/19/2012
PML (design)	2,627,050	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	10/1/2012
Safety Spot	2,971,936	9	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	7/19/2015
SnapLight	1,826,885	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	3/15/2014
S.E.E.	1,991,902	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	8/6/2016
SOS	3,305,293	11	Cyalume Technologies, Inc.	10/9/2017

NY755343.1 209059-10002

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0932-